



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

259346

TICKET NUMBER 39996

LOCATION Oakley KS

FOREMAN M. S. Shaw

Walt Dunkel

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
6-7-13	2930	Don #1-22	22	17S	29W	Lane
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
Ferre Star			587118	Damon M		
MAILING ADDRESS			526	Jordan L		
CITY			5307129	Stan		

JOB TYPE 2 Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4650' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2" 15.5 #
OTHER DU tool @ 2286'

CASING DEPTH 4649 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____

SLURRY WEIGHT 14.5/12.5 SLURRY VOL 142/11.9 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____

DISPLACEMENT 110 1/2 / 54 1/2 DISPLACEMENT PSI 200/500 MIX PSI 1300/1500 RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meetings and Rig up on W/W drilling #8. Float equipment
Centralizers on joints 1, 3, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19 Baskets on middle of 3 and
bottom of 57 #6 DU tool on top 57 @ 2286'. Run casing to bottom. Circulate casing
4 1/2" pump 5 bbls water mud flush. Serial 5 bbls water mix 20 SKS 60/40 por 8 1/2 gal
1/4" flo seal tailed in with 120 SKS OWC with 5" flo seal & 1/4" flo seal. Displace
55.7 bbls water & 5.5 bbls mud 700 psi lift plug land and hold at 1300 psi. Then
start pump @ 200 psi. Circulate casing 2 hrs. Pump 5 bbls water mix 3.75 SKS 60/40 por
2 gal 1/4" flo down casing. Shut down. Cleared pump & lines. Displaced 5 1/2" water with
500 psi. 1/4" flo land and shut tool @ 1500 psi. mix 30 SKS Rathole
Cement did circulate 20 bbls top it. Thanks M. S. & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	317.50 ⁰⁰	317.50 ⁰⁰
5406	40	MILEAGE	5.25	210.00
5407A	25.8 Tons	Ton mileage delivery	1.75	451.50
1126	120 SKS	OWC cement	23.70	2844.00
1110A	600 #	Kal seal	.56	336.00
1131	475 SKS	60/40 por cement	15.86	7533.50
1118B	3130 #	Bentonite gel	.27	845.10
1107	143 #	Flo seal	2.97	424.71
1144G	Serial	Mud Flush	1.00	500.00
4104	3	5 1/2" Baskets W	290.00	870.00
4159	6	5 1/2" Float Shoe AFH W	433.75	2602.50
4130	6	5 1/2" Centralizers W	61.00	366.00
4283	1	DU Tool W	4800.00	4800.00
4454	1	5 1/2" Latch down Plug	318.25	318.25
		Subtotal		24645.31
		less 1080 account		23565.31
		Subtotal		22180.78
		SALES TAX		1103.07
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		23283.85

Completed

Ravin 9737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature]

TITLE _____

DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this fo